FILE NO. 020257

RESOLUTION NO. 105-02

[Commending City Car Share on its successful first year]

Resolution commending City Car Share on its successful first year of service in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, City Car Share is a neighborhood based, non-profit, time-share car rental organization that allows people to use vehicles when needed and pay based on how much they drive; and,

WHEREAS, In February of 2001, City Car Share was formed to reduce private car ownership and usage, encourage cleaner modes of transportation, and to free urban space for better uses than parking lots; and,

WHEREAS, During their first year, City Car Share memberships have far exceed original expectations for success with 1200 members now enrolled compared to a target of 500; and,

WHEREAS, City Car Share was inspired by dozens of similar organizations in Europe and Canada, and was made a reality by a group of transportation activists and city planners; and,

WHEREAS, Their success is based on the fact that City Car Share gives people the convenience of car usage without all the costs and hassles of ownership such as insurance, maintenance, repairs, registration fees, and monthly payments; and,

WHEREAS, City Car Share is now celebrating their first incredible year of service in San Francisco; now, therefore, be it

Mark Leno, McGoldrick, Maxwell, Gonzalez, Sandoval BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends City Car Share on its successful first year and thanks its staff and members for helping to improve the quality of life in our City through responsible car usage. Mark Leno BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 020257

Date Passed:

Resolution commending City Car Share on its successful first year of service in San Francisco.

February 11, 2002 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 020257

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 11, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

FEB 2.2 2002

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

-Gloria L. Voung/ Clerk of the Board